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Sportcity, Manchester 
13 June 2012 

 
Event held in Memory of  
Joe Moran 1927 – 2006 

 
Announcer – Ian Burnett 

First Aid – Debbie Beresford 
 

Administration Team 
 (Registration, Results, Presentation of Medals, Refreshments): 

 Arnold Bradshaw, Brenda Bradshaw, Barbara Cook, Laurie Cook,  
Peter Ferguson, David Gregory, George Lawson, Fay Moran. 

 
Officials: 

Starter: David Brown Marksman: Geoff Hirst 
Track Referee: Tony Riley 

Track Judges: Carol Brown, Rachel Cooper,  
Elaine Crosdale (Chief), Mike Welford 

Timekeepers: Dave Crosdale (Chief), Glyn Jones, Mike Wolvendale 
Field Referee: Sandra Newton 

Field Judges & Assistants: Caroline Baba, Ozkan Baba, Andy Bell, Debbie 
Beresford, Emily Cooper, Sarah Cooper, Scott Cooper,  

Danny Herman, Heather Hirst, Debbie Hulme, Sue Mahjoob,  
Kes Salmon, Richard Wilde. 

Groundstaff: provided by Sportcity 
 

 

Manchester H. & A.C.  
would like to thank the competitors 
and all who helped for their support. 
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T R A C K   R E S U L T S 
 

800  METRES 
 

 
Race Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 FIRST M40 71 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN VETS 2:15.9 

2 FIRST M55 79 PRIESTLEY DAVID MANCHESTER 2:26.7 

3 FIRST M50 78 DOXEY STEVEN SWINTON 2:27.2 

4 FIRST M65 90 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY 2:34.8 

5 FIRST F50 83 WHEELHOUSE CAROLINE DONCASTER 2:47.1 

6 

 

FIRST 

 

M60 73 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER 2:48.9 

 
100  METRES 

 
100 metres – Heats combined on time 
 
 

Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 FIRST M55 77 HICKEY PETER NORTHERN VETS 12.1 

2 FIRST M35 69 PITCHER SHAUN BARNSLEY AC 12.4 

3 FIRST M40 91 GOULDTHORPE IAN CHORLEY 12.5 

4 FIRST M45 76 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET 12.5 

5 FIRST F40 75 ANDREWS WENDY EAST CHESHIRE 14.0 

6 FIRST M60 72 WALKER DAVID NORTHERN VETS 14.1 

7 SECOND M60 61 WRIGHT PETER MIDLAND MASTERS 14.6 

8 FIRST M65 63 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM 15.5 

8 FIRST F55 66 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD 15.5 

10 FIRST M70 93 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN VETS 15.6 

11 FIRST F50 96 WEST HILARY STOCKPORT 16.2 

12 THIRD M60 62 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC 18.9 

13 

 

FIRST 

 

F65 84 GREGORY MAVIS MANCHESTER 22.8 
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100 metres – Heat 1 
 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 M55 77 HICKEY PETER NORTHERN VETS 12.1 

2 2 M35 69 PITCHER SHAUN BARNSLEY AC 12.4 

3 3 M40 91 GOULDTHORPE IAN CHORLEY 12.5 

4 

 

4 

 

M45 76 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET 12.5 

 

100 metres – Heat 2 
 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

6 1 M60 72 WALKER DAVID NORTHERN VETS 14.1 

7 2 M60 61 WRIGHT PETER MIDLAND MASTERS 14.6 

8 3 M65 63 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM 15.5 

12 

 

4 

 

M60 62 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC 18.9 

 

100 metres – Heat 3 
 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

5 1 F40 75 ANDREWS WENDY EAST CHESHIRE 14.0 

8 2 F55 66 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD 15.5 

10 3 M70 93 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN VETS 15.6 

11 4 F50 96 WEST HILARY STOCKPORT 16.2 

13 

 

5 

 

F65 84 GREGORY MAVIS MANCHESTER 22.8 

 

3,000  METRES 
 

Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 FIRST M45 81 GALLAGHER SAUL EAST CHESHIRE 10:51.7 

2 SECOND M45 100 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON 10:53.9 

3 FIRST M60 80 DAY FRANCIS EAST CHESHIRE 11:33.2 

4 FIRST M65 87 CUNNINGHAM MIKE MANCHESTER 12:25.9 

5 SECOND M60 73 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER 12:32.7 

6 FIRST M70 99 PEERS ALAN SPECTRUM 
STRIDERS 

13:25.3 

7 

 

SECOND 

 

M70 92 HOWE MIKE SALE 15:52.9 
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200  METRES 
 

200 metres – Heats combined on time 
 

Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 FIRST M55 77 HICKEY PETER NORTHERN VETS 24:6 

2 FIRST M45 65 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 25:3 

3 SECOND M45 76 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET 25:8 

4 FIRST M35 69 PITCHER SHAUN BARNSLEY AC 26:6 

5 FIRST F40 75 ANDREWS WENDY EAST CHESHIRE 28:9 

6 FIRST M50 67 HUTCHINSON ANDREW NORTHERN VETS 29:0 

7 FIRST M60 72 WALKER DAVID NORTHERN VETS 30:1 

8 FIRST M70 93 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN VETS 31:4 

9 FIRST F55 66 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD 32:2 

10 FIRST F60 89 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY 32:4 

11 FIRST M65 63 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM 32:8 

12 FIRST F50 96 WEST HILARY STOCKPORT 33:6 

13 FIRST M40 70 POCOCK TRISTAN DRAGONS - SALE 33:9 

14 SECOND F50 83 WHEELHOUSE CAROLINE DONCASTER 35:2 

15 SECOND M60 62 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC 41:1 

16 

 

FIRST 

 

F85 86 SHONE MONICA ALTRINCHAM & 
DISTRICT 

46.5 

 
 
200 metres – Heat 1 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

5 1 F40 75 ANDREWS WENDY EAST CHESHIRE 28:9 

9 2 F55 66 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD 32:2 

10 3 F60 89 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY 32:4 

12 4 F50 96 WEST HILARY STOCKPORT 33:6 

14 5 F50 83 WHEELHOUSE CAROLINE DONCASTER 35:2 

16 

 

6 

 

F85 86 SHONE MONICA ALTRINCHAM & 
DISTRICT 

46.5 
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200 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 M55 77 HICKEY PETER NORTHERN VETS 24:6 

2 2 M45 65 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 25:3 

3 3 M45 76 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET 25:8 

4 4 M35 69 PITCHER SHAUN BARNSLEY AC 26:6 

13 

 

5 

 

M40 70 POCOCK TRISTAN DRAGONS - SALE 33:9 

 
 
200 metres – Heat 3 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

6 1 M50 67 HUTCHINSON ANDREW NORTHERN VETS 29:0 

7 2 M60 72 WALKER DAVID NORTHERN VETS 30:1 

8 3 M70 93 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN VETS 31:4 

11 4 M65 63 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM 32:8 

15 

 

5 

 

M60 62 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC 41:1 

 
 
 

1500  METRES 
 
 

Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 FIRST M50 78 DOXEY STEVEN SWINTON 5:08.3 

2 FIRST M40 70 POCOCK TRISTAN DRAGONS - SALE 5:37.4 

3 FIRST M65 90 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY 5:40.8 

4 

 

FIRST 

 

M60 73 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER 5:50.0 
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400  METRES 
 

400 metres – Heats combined on time 
 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1  FIRST  M40 71 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN VETS 55:5 

2  SECOND  M40 91 GOULDTHORPE IAN CHORLEY 59:6 

3  FIRST  M50 85 GIBBONS MARTIN UNATTACHED 62:5 

4  FIRST  F60 89 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY 71:7 

5  FIRST  F50 96 WEST HILARY STOCKPORT 75:3 

6  SECOND  F50 83 WHEELHOUSE CAROLINE DONCASTER 78:0 

7  FIRST  F65 84 GREGORY MAVIS MANCHESTER 127.4 

 
400 metres – Heat 1 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

4  1  F60 89 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY 71:7 

5  2  F50 96 WEST HILARY STOCKPORT 75:3 

6  3  F50 83 WHEELHOUSE CAROLINE DONCASTER 78:0 

7  4  F65 84 GREGORY MAVIS MANCHESTER 127.4 

 
400 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1  1  M40 71 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN VETS 55:5 

2  2  M40 91 GOULDTHORPE IAN CHORLEY 59:6 

3  3  M50 85 GIBBONS MARTIN UNATTACHED 62:5 
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F I E L D   R E S U L T S 
 

JAVELIN 
 
 

Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 FIRST M50 95 McAVOY RAY NORTHERN VETS 30.43 

2 FIRST M40 91 GOULDTHORPE IAN CHORLEY 28.63 

3 FIRST F45 88 LAING WENDY NORTHERN VETS 27.38 

4 SECOND M40 82 COOPER SCOTT SALFORD MET 26.71 

5 FIRST M45 94 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY 24.45 

6 FIRST M65 63 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM 19.65 

7 FIRST F55 66 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD 18.52 

8 FIRST M60 62 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC 18.12 

9 FIRST M55 97 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER 11.08 

10 

 

FIRST 

 

F65 84 GREGORY MAVIS MANCHESTER 09.65 

 
 

HIGH  JUMP 
 
 

Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Height 

1 FIRST M45 94 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY 1.70 

2 FIRST M40 91 GOULDTHORPE IAN CHORLEY 1.55 

3 FIRST F45 88 LAING WENDY NORTHERN VETS 1.50 

4 

 

FIRST 

 

M65 63 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM 1.10 
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LONG  JUMP 
 
 

Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 FIRST M45 65 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 4.83 

2 FIRST M35 69 PITCHER SHAUN BARNSLEY AC 4.58 

3 FIRST F45 88 LAING WENDY NORTHERN VETS 4.57 

4 FIRST M50 95 McAVOY RAY NORTHERN VETS 3.77 

5 FIRST M65 63 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM 3.65 

6 FIRST F55 66 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD 3.56 

7 FIRST F60 74 HOWARTH GRETE BELLE VUE 
RACERS 

2.90 

8 

 

FIRST 

 

M40 70 POCOCK TRISTAN DRAGONS - SALE 2.80 

 

SHOT  PUTT 
 

Psn Category Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 FIRST F45 88 LAING WENDY NORTHERN VETS 9.38 

2 FIRST M50 95 McAVOY RAY NORTHERN VETS 7.91 

3 FIRST M45 94 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY 7.33 

4 FIRST M65 63 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM 7.12 

5 FIRST M40 82 COOPER SCOTT SALFORD MET 6.57 

6 FIRST M60 62 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC 6.39 

7 FIRST F35 98 COOPER RACHEL SALFORD MET 5.43 

8 SECOND M40 70 POCOCK TRISTAN DRAGONS - SALE 4.64 

9 SECOND F45 101 BERESFORD DEBBIE MANCHESTER 4.20 

10 

 

SECOND 

 

F65 84 GREGORY MAVIS MANCHESTER 3.44 

 
 

Corrections/Queries: 
Please contact Manchester H & AC 

by telephone: 0161-796 6310 
or by email: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com  

 


